7–25
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 9-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
KILOVAC
High

KILOVAC EV200P Series Latching Contactor With 1 Form X (SPST Latch)
Contacts Rated 500+ Amps, 12-900 Vdc
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number � EV200 P 4 A N A
Series:
EV200 = 500+ Amp, 12-900VDC Contactor
Contact Form:
P = Latching
F = Latching with 1 SPDT Aux.
Coil Voltage:
4 = 12 Vdc
5 = 24 Vdc
6 = 48 Vdc
Coil Terminations:
A = 15.3 in. (300 mm)
Coil Termination Connector:
N = None
Mounting & Power Terminals:
A = Bottom Mount & Male 10mm x
M8 Threaded Terminals
Physical Data
Contact Arrangements —
Main Contacts — SPST, Latching
Auxiliary Contacts 1 — Up to 2 Form A
Dimensions — See drawing
Weight, Nominal — .95 lb. (.43 kg)
Environmental Data
Shock, 11ms 1/2 Sine
(Operating) — 30 Gpeak
Sine Vibration, 20 Gpeak —
55-2000 Hz
Random Vibration, 14.06 Grms —
15 Hz (.002 G2/Hz), 100 Hz (.002 G2/Hz),
450 Hz (.12 G2/Hz), 900 Hz (.12 G2/Hz),
2000 Hz (.083 G2/Hz)
Operating Temperature Range —
-40°C to +85°C
Electrical Data
Voltage Rating —
Main Contacts (Max) — 750 Vdc
Current Rating, Continuous —
Main Contacts 2 — 500A
Contact Resistance —
Main Contacts 3 —
0.2 mΩ max above 300A
0.3 mΩ max between 50 and 300A
Hot Switching Performance
(Positive Polarity) 4 —
200A make/ break @ 270Vdc —
10,000 cycles
600A make/ break @ 360Vdc —
100 cycles
800A break only @ 360Vdc —
15 cycles
2000A break only @ 360Vdc — 1 cycle
Mechanical Life (Min) —
100,000 cycles
Dielectric Withstand Voltage —
Terminal to Terminal/ Terminals to Coil —
1mA max @ 2,200 Vrms
Insulation Resistance —
Terminal to Terminal/ Terminals to Coil —
100MΩ min @ 500Vdc new
50MΩ min @ 500Vdc end of life
Coil Data 5
Nominal Coil Voltage 6 — 12 Vdc
Pick Up/Latch (Max) @ 25°C —
9 Vdc
Hold (Min) — N/A
Reset (Max)/Dropout (Min) —
9 Vdc
Duty Cycle, Max 7 — 20%
Coil Resistance @ 25°C — 2.5 Ω